
SFC BRENT WIENK
Recruiting and Retention NCO

605-626-3329 exta 7104 ~ 605-939-6834  Cell
brent.t.wienk.mil@army.mil

Groton Area Boys’ Basketball Clark-Willow Lake Boys’ Basketball

1/24	 Braxton Imrie	 JR	 G	 5’8”
3	 Dillon Abeln	 JR	 G	 5’8”
4	 Ryder Johnson	 FR	 G/F	 6’2”
5	 Colby Dunker	 JR	 F	 6’1”
10	 Lane Tietz	 JR	 G	 5’10”
11	 Cole Simon	 SR	 G	 5’10”
12	 Tyson Parrow	 SR	 G	 5’10”
14	 Blake Pauli	 SO	 G	 5’9”
20	 Keegen Tracy	 FR	 G	 5’10”
22	 Jacob Zak	 JR	 G/F	 6’1”
30	 Cade Larson	 SR	 G/F	 6’2”
32	 Gage Sippel	 FR	 C	 6’5”
34	 Holden Sippel	 JR	 C/F	5’10”
40	 Tate Larson	 SR	 F/C	 6’4”
42	 Logan Ringgenberg	JR	 C/F	 6’1”
55	 Teylor Diegel	 SO	 G	 5’10”

Junior Varsity
1	 Braxton Imrie	 JR	 G	 5’8”
2	 Dillon Abeln	 JR	 G	 5’9”
3	 Carter Simon	 SO	 G	 6’3”
5	 Karter Moody	 FR	 C	 6’2”
13	 Jayden Schwan	 FR	 G	 5’10”
14	 Caden McInerney	 SO	 F/G	5’10”
21	 Blake Pauli	 SO	 G	 5’9”
23	 Keegen Tracy	 FR	 G	 5’10”
24	 Logan Warrington	 FR	 G	 5’11”
34	 Colby Dunker	 JR	 F	 6’1”
42	 Gage Sippel	 FR	 C	 6’5”
43	 Turner Thompson	 SO	 F	 6’0”
44	 Logan Ringgenberg	JR	 C/F	 6’1”
50	 Holden Sippel	 JR	 C/F	5’10”
55	 Teylor Diegel	 SO	 G	 5’10”

Head Coach: Brian Dolan
Assistant Coaches: Kyle Gerlach, Jesse Zak
Statistician: Becky Erickson
Video: Blake Pauli
Water Boys: Major Dolan, Trey Tietz
Cheer Coach: Aubray Miller
Cheerleaders: Anna Bisbee, Candence Feist, Nia Garcia, Shea Jandel, Abby Jensen, 
Camryn Kurtz, Hannah Monson, Shaylee Peterson

#	 Name	 Year	 Pos	 Ht
1	 Trey Huber	 SR	 G	 6’0”
2	 Brady Jordan	 SR	 G	 6’1”
3	 Emmerson Larson	 FR	 F	 6’3”
4	 Mitchell Larson	 SR	 F	 6’4”
5	 Cole Brenden	 SR	 G	 5’11”
10	 Tyson Huber	 JR	 G	 6’0”
11	 Mato Denoyer	 FR	 G	 5’8”
13	 Kaplan Felberg	 SR	 F	 6’2”
15	 Lincoln Reidburn	 FR	 F	 6’1”
21	 Christian Ramirez	 JR	 G	 6’0”
23	 Aaron Zemlicka	 JR	 F	 6’1”
24	 Griffin Musser	 SO	 G	 6’0”
25	 Owen Spieker	 JR	 F	 6’0”
32	 Jack Helkenn	 JR	 F	 6’3”
34	 Cole Heiman	 SR	 C	 6’4”
45	 Tate McGraw	 SR	 G	 5’3”

Junior Varsity
3	 William Hovde	 FR	 G	 5’8”
3	 Emmerson Larson	 FR	 F	 6’3”
5	 Ky Vandersnick	 FR	 G	 5’10”
10	 Tyson Huber	 JR	 G	 6’0”
11	 Zack Ambrose	 SO	 G	 5’8”
11	 Mato Denoyer	 FR	 G	 5’8”
15	 Lincoln Reidburn	 FR	 F	 6’1”
21	 Christian Ramirez	 JR	 G	 6’0”
23	 Aaron Zemlicka	 JR	 F	 6’1”
24	 Griffin Musser	 SO	 G	 6’0”
25	 Owen Spieker	 JR	 F	 6’0”
32	 Jack Helkenn	 JR	 F	 6’3”
32	 Masyn Knock	 FR	 C	 6’2”
34	 Levi Atkins	 FR	 C	 6’2”
Head Coach: Jerome Nesheim
Assistant Coach: Mark Prouty



13379 Sperry Ln, Bath
605/216-2677

prblocker@hotmail.com


